Rule 4 49C Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S 192
Report .

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

4464784
Name of Company
Hit Ventures 3
¥l We
Stephen Roland Browne Chnistopher Richard Fredenck Day
PO Box 810 PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane 66 Shoe Lane
London London
EC4A 3WA EC4A 3WA
the liquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of paffour Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986
The Progress Report covers the period from 13/12/2012 to 12/12/2013
Signed r\ Date i2 M'M’I 20 e
7 P | S
Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA
*A310TWS1*
Ref MATO001L/CJHILMR/MJS A19 14/02/2014 #270
COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




GULLANE (DISTRIBUTION} LIMITED

HEAT HEL NEWCO LIMITED

HEAT UK NEWCO 1 UNLIMITED

HIT HOLDINGS 3 LIMITED

HIT VENTURES 3

HIT VENTURES 4

SUNSHINE HOLDINGS 2A LIMITED
SUNSHINE HOLDINGS 3A LIMITED
TELEVISION SUPPORT SERVICES LIMITED
THE MEDIA MERCHANTS TELEVISION COMPANY LIMITED
(ALL IN LIQUIDATION)

{“the Companies”)

ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT TO MEMBERS PURSUANT TO RULES 4.49B and 4.49C
OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (AS AMENDED) FOR THE PERIOD TO 12
DECEMBER 2013

12 February 2014

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating the Members for information

purposes The report may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in whole or in part,
by the Members for any purpose other than updating them for information purposes, or by any other
person for any purpose whatsoever

Stephen Roland Browne and Christopher Richard Frederick Day were appointed Joint Ligundators of the
Companies on 13 December 2012

All icensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are icensed in the UK to act as Insolvency
Practitioners

$ R Browne and C R F Day W
Deloitte LLP

Athene Place

66 Shoe Lane ¥ 8N avg
London

EC4A 3BQ

Tel  +44 (0) 20 7303 5813
Fax  +44 (0) 20 7007 3442

First Progress Report to Members dated 12 February 2014




1.  INTRODUCTION 1
2. L!QUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS 2
3. DISTRIBUTIONS TO MEMBERS 3
4. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST MEMBERS 4
5. LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 5
APPENDICES

1. Statutory Information

2 Liquidators’ Receipts and Payments accounts for the 12 months to 12 December 2013

First Progress Report to Members dated 12 February 2014




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used

“the Act”
“the Companies”

“Deloitte”
“HMRC”
“the Liguidators”

“the Rules”
“SIP7 (E&W)"
“SIP9 (E&WY

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Gullane (Distribution) Limited (In Liquidation)

Heat HEL Newco Limited (In Liquidation)

Heat UK Newco 1 Unlimited (In Liquidation)

Hit Holdings 3 Limited {In Liquidation)

Hit Ventures 3 (In Liguidation)

Hit Ventures 4 (In Liguidation}

Sunshine Holdings 2a Limited (In Liquidation)
Sunshine Holdings 3a Limited (In Liquidation)
Television Support Services Limited (In Liquidation)
The Media Merchants Television Company Limited (In
Liqguidation)

Deloitte LLP

HM Revenue & Customs

Stephen Roland Browne and Chnstopher Richard
Fredenck Day of Deloitte LLP

Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Statement of Insolvency Practice 7 (England & Wales)

Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (England & Wales)

First Progress Report to Members dated 12 February 2014




1. INTRODUCTION

11 Introduction

This report has been prepared In accordance with Rules 4 49B and 4 49C of the Rules to
provide members with an update on the progress of the hquidation of the Companies for the
12 months to 12 December 2013

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Companies is attached at Appendix 1

First Progress Report to Members dated 12 February 2014




2 LIQUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

21 Introduction

Attached at Appendix 2 1s a Receipts and Payments account for each company covering the
12 months to 12 December 2013

2.2 Receipts
During the period there were no receipts
2.3 Estimated future realisations

We estimate no future realisations before closure The assets of the Companies will be
distributed ‘in specie’ to the shareholders

24 Payments

During the penod there were no payments

First Progress Report to Members dated 12 February 2014




3. DISTRIBUTIONS TO MEMBERS

31 Distributions made
During the penod the Liquidators made no distributions

3.2 Future distributions

A first and final in specie distnbution m respect of each of the Comparues will be made prior to
the closure of the iquidations

First Progress Report to Members dated 12 February 2014




4, OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST MEMBERS

4.1 Liquidation Matters

The matters completed dunng the course of the liguidations have included mandatory tasks
such as statutory advertising, filng and notifications of the liquidations, plus obtaining
clearances from HM Land Registry and The Pension Tracing Service

42 Taxation Issues
All retevant corporation tax returns have been submitted and formal tax clearance has been

requested from HMRC Upon receipt of the necessary clearances, we will be in a position to
convene the final meetings to close the iquidations

First Progress Report to Members dated 12 February 2014




5.1

5.2

LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

Liquidators’ Remuneration
5.1.1 Basis of Remuneration

There are no funds n the liquidation estates The Liquidators’ fees and expenses are being
met by the ultimate parent company, Mattel Inc , and the respective shareholders have fixed
the basis of the Liquidators’ remuneration by reference to the time properly given by the
Ligudators’ and therr staff in attending to matters anising in the Liquidations, calculated at the
prevailing standard hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte at the time when the work 1s
performed, plus VAT

5.1.2 Remuneration

In accordance with an engagement letter dated 23 November 2012 entered into by Mattel,
Inc and Deloitte, fees of £65,000 (plus VAT) were settled by Mattel, inc prior to the
commencement of the hquidations

These fees comprised £23,000 for work performed by the Liguidators 1n advising the directors
in preparaton of the lquidatons and £42,000 {plus VAT) for the actual liquidations
themselves

These sums are in respect of all ten Companies
5.1.3 Expenses

The Liquidators’ direct expenses incurred during the period of this report, in respect of the
Companies, are as follows

Nature of expenses Total

€)
Statutory Advertising 826 20
Specific Bond 52 50
HM Land Registry Search Fees 143 00
Couner Costs 10 00
Transport — Chent Site Visit 11 40
Total 1,043.10

All expenses have been settled by Maitel, Inc on behalf of the Companies

Members’ nght to request further information

Members of the Companies with at least 5% in value of the total voting nghts of all the
members having the nght to vote at general meetings of the Companies, or, any member with

First Progress Report to Members dated 12 February 2014







5.3

permission of the Court, may, in writing, request the Liquidators to provide additional
information regarding remuneration or expenses to that already supplied within this report
Such requests must be made within 21 days of receipt of this report, in accordance with Rule
4 49E of the Rules

Members' right to challenge Remuneration and/or Expenses

Members of the Companies with at least 10% of the total voting nights of all the members
having the nght to vote at general meetings of the Companies, or, any member with
permission of the Court, may apply to the Court for one or more orders {In accordance with
Rule 4 148C of the Rules), reducing the amount or the basis of remuneration which the
Liquidators are enttled to charge or otherwise challenging some or all of the expenses
incurred

Such applications must be made within 8 weeks of receipt by the applicant(s) of the progress
report detalling the remuneration andfor expenses being complained of, in accordance with
Rule 4 148C(2) of the Rules

Please note that such challenges may not disturb remuneration or expenses approved or
deemed to be approved under pnor progress reports

First Progress Report to Members dated 12 February 2014




$10Z Aenigad T pajep Siequialy 0] Joday ssaubold 15414

I XION3ddvY

swLly| uensiyo

awaly] uensuyo

awaiy] uensuyg

awialy | UeisuyD

awsIy] uensuyn

2 ajodyoen 0 glodyaien » ajodynen 0 sjodyoen) 2 ajodyoien
aJjualnen piempg ajuaine piempy 3oUaIne prempy aousIne plempg 8ousIneT piemp3g
“Jew|(ly piaeq “Neul|ly piaeq “Heuwly pireq Yeuw|ly piaeq ‘Wew|y piaeq
SlaquIaLl ay) slaquai ay) slaquIsw ay) slaguaw ay slaquisw ay)

JO UOIN|OSSY USHUAA | JO UOIIN|OSBY USHUAA | JO LUONN|OSSY USRUAA | JO UCHNIOSDY USHUAA | JO UOINOSSY USHLAA
Bun) Jney Suny Jney Buny ney Buny iney Bunj ney
uemiiying g oAlEg uemiluyng 5 oaeg uemilyyng g ones uemilyyng 3 onesg uemilyyng g onES
oulenbsed ydasor | oulenbsed ydssor | ouenbsed ydssop | ouienbsed ydesop | ounenbseq ydesop
€002/90/61 900¢/90/60 ZL0e/L0/91 cLoz/Lo/EL L66L720/10
¥8.vSri0 FAR=TA 2 110] 9c6016.0 £0960640 9.266£€0
H1E ¥rO3 Hl1le vro3a H1g vbO3 4l1€ vrd3 ¥le vrO3

‘uopuo 1eens
MAN 217 | ‘8snoH
IWH'd77 aRioleQ 00

‘uopuo ‘1@2ans
MBN 3317 | ‘eshol
HIH'd17 213013Q 0o

‘uopuo ‘Rang
MON S| | ‘@snoyH
MH'd17 8iio2g o

‘ucpuo '1eans
MBN 31T | ‘asnoH
*H 477 8nieeqg o

‘Uopuo’ ‘19ang
MSN 97 | 'asnoH
I'H'd17 8x0[eQ o/

oge
Y103 ‘uopuon ‘auen
80Y§ 99 '8dE|d
ausyly 411 sniojeq
Aeqq youapai4
pieyary Jaudasuyn
pue aumolg
puejoy uayda)s

oge
V03 ‘uopuc ‘suey
20ys g9 ‘ave|d
ausyly 471 slo=Q
Ae(] youapaid
pJeyoly seydoisuyn
pue aumoig
puejoy uaydalg

vag
VO3 ‘uopuot ‘auen
30ys 99 'a%eld
ausLy 4711 33i012Q
Aeg youapal4
pJeyoIy Jaydoisuy
pue aumolg
puejoy uaydaig

Dge
Y$#03 ‘uopuoT ‘aue
20Yg gg ‘a%e|d
suayly 47171 sliosQd
Aeq youapsiq
pleysiy Jaydojsuyn
pue sumoig
puejoy uaydalg

Dag
VY03 ‘uopuo ‘suen
a0ys 99 ‘a%e|d
ausuly 4711 sjiojag
Aeq youspal4
pieyoly Jaydoisuyn
pue aumoig
puejoy uaydalg

¢10¢ Jaquedsg g1

¢l0Z Jequuadeq g1

¢l0Z Jequiadsg gl

Z10Z 1squiade €l

cl0Z Jequadag £t

¢ somwoA I v v A 1
uonepinbiy uonEepinbn uonepinbi uonepinbi uonepinbi
Aejunjoa sisqusy | Aelunjop si1aquay | ABjunjoa stequsy | AJejunioa sisquisiy | ABJUNIOA SJequisi

pajwn
CSUMSAUA o sfuponun  oweNdniwH  owenTaHwon o)

wauwjuioddy
Jo 3jeQq
je sJ1032341q

Ag
Juaunutoddy

Kiejaaoag
Auedwon

ajeq
uonejodioou)
laquinp
Auedwon

SIPpPY 92140
pasalsibay

si0jepinbi

wawijuloddy
jo 8jeqg

(s)awepN
SnoIAdld

sBuipaadoiyd

:oweN
Auedwog In4







+T10Z Aenuqad Z1 palep sJagquial 01 Joday ssarboud 15012

ajodysien auayl uensuyd WY ] vensuyD swaly| uensuyd awaly| ueysuyn
SOUSIMET pIlEMpP] g sjodyen 2 ajodymen © ajodynen % gjodysien
2 YIBW||Y pARQ |aouaineT pJemp3 aouaine piemp aJuaIne piemp3 32uUaJne piemp3
‘uayy aonig pieuoq “SUew||y piaeq Sew||y pIABQg “Slew|y piaeq “SJew| |y piaeg
slagquaw ay} siaquaLl ay sJaquaus ay slaguwsaLu sy} slaguiawl ay)

10 UORNjOSEY USHUAA | JO UONIOSAY UBRLAA | JO UORNIOSSY USHLAA | JO UORNIOSTY USHUAA | JO UOKNIOSSY USIUAA
Buny Jney Bunl ney Buny ney bun] iney Bun] iney
uemiliyng g oAleS uBMIiYYNS 5 oAleS uemifyyng g oAles uemilyynsg g oAjeS uemilyynsg ® oAlES
oulenbsed ydasor | oulenbsed ydssor | ounenbsed ydssor | oulenbsed ydssor | oulenbsed ydasor
Z661/80/90 ¢661/80/9¢ S00Z/S0/L 1 S00Z/S0/1 1 2002/90/61
0008€£20 [AAVIN THAY 00£6¥1S0 9626p1S0 E6.99vP0
Hle vro3 dle vio3 dl1lE VPOl dlE viD3 H1E v¥D3

‘uopuon ‘1eaig
MBN 3117 | ‘8SnoH
IH'd77 swodq 02

‘uopuo 1eansg
MBN Bl | 'asnoH
IH'd17 awoRQ o/

‘uopuot 1pans
MON a7 | ‘asnoH
IH'd17 awoeg oy

‘uopuol 1eans
MBN BB L ‘9SNOH
IIH 471 @woleq o7

‘uopuo| 1eans
MIN |17 | ‘@snoyH
lIH'd17 8niodg o/

Dae
¥O3 ‘uopuon ‘aueq
aoyg 99 ‘eoe|d
ausyly 411 2ni0l2q
Aeq youspai4
pJeyoly JaydoisuyD
pue aumoug
puejoy uaydalg

0ge
V¥#03 'uopuon ‘aue
20ys 99 ‘a0eid
auayly 4711 sHioleq
Aeq youapalq
PIBYIIY JsYdoisuyD
pue aumoig
puejoy uaydslg

0ge
Y$D3 ‘uopuo’ ‘aueT
a0Us 99 ‘99€|d
QUAULY 411 AnIoiea
feq youapai4
preyary Jaydoysuyn
pue aumo.ig
pue|oy usydaig

Dge
Y03 ‘uopuon ‘aue
aoyg g9 'adeid
auayl 411 suiolag
feqg youspasq
pJeyory Jaydoysuyn
pue aumolig
pue|oy uaydalg

Dge
VY03 ‘Uopuo ‘sue
aoyg 9¢ 'adeld
auayly 4711 spojeQ
AeQq youapaiq
pleyory Jaydoisuyd
pue aumoug
pue|0y usaydaig

ZL0Z Jequadeq gl €}10¢ 12qWadag gt 2102 Jequiadag €l 2102 Jequadaq g1 Z2i0z Jjequadag gl
pajwi
VIN VIN YN VIN p S2INUSA WIH
uonepinbi uonepinbry uonepinbi uonepinbiy uoijepinbii

Aejun|op s1aquasi

payun Auedwon
uoISIAS(3 ]
sjueysialy
BIpay 9y L

ABun|op slaquiapy

pajiwiT] S3dAIBg
uoddng uoisiaalay

AIejun|oA SIaquisiy

payuw ye
sBuipjoH auysung

Aejunjop slaquisiy

panwiT vz
sBuip|oH aulysung

Rejun|op siaquusiy

 S3INWSBA JIH

juawiuioddy
J0 ajeQg
Je s1032341Q

Ag
wawuioddy

Aiejaioag
Auedwon

a1eq
uonesodiooy|
JaquinN
Auedwosn

SaIppyY O
pasalsibay

sJojepinbi
o

yuawijuioddy
jo aleg
(s)swepn
SNolAdld

sBuipasooid

IBWEN
Auedwoq |In4




PI0Z AMeniqad ZT polep siaquap 0] poday ssasboud 1s414

uonepinbi| olul Auedwos sy jo Buiaed 3y 03 Joud ABlRIPILIWI PINSS SEM SOUBEQ JONPAID PAINJaSUN 3y} Jeyl 8j0u 8sedid ,

siojepinbi] a4l Aq

play aJe saoUEjeq ysed oN uonepinbi cjur saiuedwo ayy jo Bueld sy o} soud AjSIRIPSIWLI $30UEB]E] J0)1qBp AUBdIIOMISIUI OJUI Paua/SUBRI AJBNIDE oM ADUAAIOS JO SUONRIBDAQ U} U PIIEIS SB S30UR(EY USED AY) JBY) 8j0u 9588]d |

pajuui
Auedwo9 uolisIAd|a]
SJUBY DI LIP3 BY L

Z XION3ddV¥

pajwi sadialag
yoddng uoisiag|a]

pay

L

v¢ sBuip|oy aurysung

0 ovs'o8 0 129'02 0 00l 0 204 0 I aoue|eg
0 0 0 000'} 0 0 0 0 0 0
£00°} L000°L SIONPaID
palnoaasuqn
sjuawied
0 6v5'/8 0 1z9'le 0 oGl 0 ¢0L 4] b
3 510)qaq apes)
204 SUJW])SIALY
pue sueo )|
001 b SOOUBAPY
pue sueo’
,8Y6°28 12912 jueg je aosuejeg
sydiasey
(3) (3 (3 (3) (3
€102 €107 €102 £10Z tloz
asieay 0} aslieay 0} asijeay 0} asijeay 0} osljeay o}
hmncmm_.umo pajewnsy _mncmm”omn_ pajewnsg hmnpm_mnomm pajewnsy Lwncmwumn_ pajewnsy prcmwowo pajeunsy
fousajog Jo fauanjog Jo Aouaajog Jo Aouames Jo Kouanjog Jo
POPUS JBAA | ;oneleiD8q PopUS JESA yolele|naq POPUS JE9A | yonesepaq POPUS IBBA | | 10nelEi09Q POPUS JBIA 1\ oneseioag

pajul
v sBuipjoy aulysung

 S3INJUSA HH

awepN
Auedwon 1n4




p10Z AlenJgod ZT PAIep S1aqudy 0 Hoday 55246044 1514

€ SaIMUuaA NH

paywi ¢ sBuipjoy 1y

| 0OMaN MM JeaH

paju] 0amaN 3H 1e9H

0 L 0 €0l 0 oal 0 00l 0 Z
0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 0
0 I 0 €0l 0 oot 0 00l 0 Z
00l
L €01 001 Z
(3) (3) 3) (3) (3)
€102 £L0e €10z £L02 €102

asijeay 0} asiieay 0} asieay o} asieay 0 ssijeay o}
Bacmmrown_ pajewns3 hmn_.mwomo pajewnsy _mnrmmomo palewnsy kmncmwomo pajewnsy _mnr%oma >um~mEzmw

Aouanjog Jo Aouanjos Jo Kousajog jo Rouanjos Jo 2UBAJOS JO
Pepus Jesp uonelead Papus 1BaA uoheleoag Popua JESA uoneie|aq PSpua Je3A ucneIepaq Papua 1A | onesepag

payuwun pajwiy

{(uonnquysig) aue|ng

aosuejeg

SI0NpAID)
painosasuf

sjawied

sioygaqg apell
SuawWlsanU|
pue sugoT o/l

SaJUBAPY
pue sueo

yueg je aouejeg

sydiasey

:oweN
Auedwon |ind

18




